Johnson County Commission

William H. Gabel

Presiding Commissioner

John L. Marr

Commissioner, Eastern District

Charles Kavanaugh

Commissioner, Western District

Diane Thompson

County Clerk

AMENDED NOTICE OF OPEN MEETING

<u>January 8, 2019 3:30 p.m.</u> Date & Time notice was posted

Notice is hereby given that the **JOHNSON COUNTY COMMISSION** will conduct a meeting at **8:30 a.m.** on **Thursday, January 10, 2018** at the Johnson County Courthouse, 300 North Holden, Warrensburg, MO.

The tentative agenda of this meeting includes (list topics):

8:30 a.m. Approve Bills

Johnson County and City of Warrensburg monthly meeting

(Warrensburg City Hall)

11:30 a.m. Review of Services Absolute Comfort (review backup generator

pricing)

11:45 a.m. Whiteman Area Leadership Council - Commissioner Gabel

2:00 p.m. Vote to close part of this meeting pursuant to Section 610.021, of the

Revised Statues of Missouri, relating to:

(3) Hiring, firing, disciplining or promoting an employee of the

County.

(13) Individually identifiable personnel records, performance rating or records pertaining to employees or applicants for employment.

Vote to Open Meeting

6:00 p.m. Transportation Advisory Council (TAC) - Commissioner Marr

(Concordia Community Center)

Any other business as presented to the Commission

Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of the notice by contacting:

Diane Thompson, County Clerk Johnson County Courthouse Warrensburg, MO 64093 (660) 747-6161